County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $267.31
March 2019 Data

Totals
Households
38,047
36
1,056
443
137
737
1,436
204
291
600
17
667
56
447
1,040
555
200
894
223
91
895
51
57
313
34
224
162
34
68
53
37
11
705
142
12
353
31
17
102
323
976
540
240
120
55
102
636
264
52

Persons

81,412
87
2,471
1,250
279
1,544
2,842
382
761
1,211
32
1,638
127
937
2,123
1,464
386
1,667
487
200
1,930
107
104
559
85
442
361
78
197
88

91
29
1,490
287
22
866
69

53
191
598
1,813
1,279
603
301
117
242
1,351
642
98

Adults

18 & Over

42,181
39
1,111
552
148
792
1,565
218
357
715
21
796
66
500
1,124
740
225
978
248
103
1,061
59

69
359
41
257
194
41
84
55
52

15
774
154
16
449
34
20
110
346
1,094
609
275
144

Children

Under 18

39,231
48
1,360
698
131
752
1,277
164
404
496
11
842
61
437
999
724
161
689
239
97
869
48
35
200
44
185
167
37
113
33
39
14
716
133

417
35
33
81

252

719

670

328

157
52

124

630

316
36
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Total
10,170,274
10,523
274,189
161,328
31,497
186,881
350,134
46,342
100,743
140,566
4,044
206,464
12,645
119,905
245,122
204,145
47,237
201,711
61,675
21,631
274,882
13,399
11,235
64,174
9,069
49,752
43,198
8,491
20,011
10,134
8,438
2,244
182,622
33,855
2,681
118,794
8,022
6,067
22,953
74,454
229,701
146,218
80,136
33,154
13,519
30,121
160,891
80,246
10,774



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $267.31
March 2019 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
8,084 16,013 8,513 7,500
139 297 147 150
5,595 11,812 5,842 5,970
80 133 9% 37
32 57 36 21
639 1,607 692 915
50 112 55 57
3,042 7,047 3,600 3,447
156 309 178 131
53 123 65 58
7 13 8 5
2,013 4,903 2,278 2,625
329 760 388 372
224 482 255 227
261 515 290 225
254 554 300 254
936 1,646 1,000 646
414 1,048 536 512
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Total
1,934,454
37,166
1,439,792
16,060
7,380
200,281
12,346
980,699
35,895
14,136
1,429
681,008
92,391
50,616
62,927
70,563
212,013
145,101



